
Georgetown (4-3) -vs- UC Davis (3-2)
3/9/2020 at Davis, Calif. (UC Davis Health Stad)

 
 

 
 
Georgetown Goals: LYNCH, Natalia (3); PAGANO, Mary (3); BRUNO, Michaela (2); LIOTTA, Liza (1); ALBERT, Annabelle (1); ROSS, Izzy (1);
MCGEE, Cameron (1); WALSH, Celia (1); HUDSON, Katie (1) 
Assists: EHLE, Emily (1); DIAMOND, Ali (1) 
 
UC Davis Goals: Agnew, Alex (4); Larson, Sorana (3); Graham, Kate (3); Myers, Maddie (2); Wilson, Natalie (1); Stunz, Kaley (1); Alvear,
Mar (1) 
Assists: Larson, Sorana (1); Seifert, Kendall (1); Long, Brooke (1); Alvear, Mar (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: UC Davis Health Stad
Penalties: EHLE, Emily 1st/11:46; LYNCH, Natalia 2nd/29:03; PERAGINE, Noelle 2nd/15:56; PERAGINE, Noelle 2nd/06:03

Date: 3/9/2020
Attendance: 176

Score 1 2 Total
Georgetown 10 4 14
UC Davis 8 7 15

Shots 1 2 Total
Georgetown 21 15 36
UC Davis 15 17 32

Shots On Goal
Georgetown 17 11 28
UC Davis 12 13 25

Saves
Georgetown 4 6 10
UC Davis 7 7 14

Turnovers
Georgetown 9 5 14
UC Davis 9 6 15

Clears 1 2 Total
Georgetown 8-8 7-7 15-15

UC Davis
12-
14 8-9 20-23

Ground Balls
Georgetown 13 5 18
UC Davis 8 6 14

Draw Controls
Georgetown 12 6 18
UC Davis 6 6 12

Free-Position Shots
Georgetown 4 7 11
UC Davis 2 7 9

Fouls
Georgetown 4 13 17
UC Davis 4 8 12



Georgetown 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 BRUNO, Michaela 2 0 2 4 1 2 0 0 1-2 0
D 2 MILLER, Mollie 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 3
D 3 WHITLEY, Wynne 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
A 4 EHLE, Emily 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
M 16 LYNCH, Natalia 3 0 3 4 1 2 0 5 2-2 1
M 17 SABOURIN, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
M 23 PAGANO, Mary 3 0 3 5 0 2 0 0 1-2 0
A 24 DIAMOND, Ali 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0-2 0
D 25 PERAGINE, Noelle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
D 27 HUDSON, Katie 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 1 6
M 31 FROCK, Caroline 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0
GK 40 DINARDO, Micheline 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

6 LIOTTA, Liza 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 1
8 BUCKMAN, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 ALBERT, Annabelle 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 0-1 0
15 ROSS, Izzy 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
18 MCGEE, Cameron 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-1 1
21 WALSH, Celia 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
26 TARDIF, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 14 2 16 36 18 14 5 18 4-11 17

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 DINARDO, Micheline 60:00 15 10 L



UC Davis 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 0 Mathieson, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 1 Myers, Maddie 2 0 2 8 0 2 0 5 0-2 2
D 3 Belenis, Anna 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 2
M 4 Deremer, Ally 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
M 6 Agnew, Alex 4 0 4 4 1 2 0 0 1-1 0
A 11 Larson, Sorana 3 1 4 6 1 2 1 1 1-2 0
M 12 Graham, Kate 3 0 3 3 1 1 0 1 1-1 0
M 14 Wilson, Natalie 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 2
D 15 Dearden, Addie 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
A 18 Seifert, Kendall 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0
M 20 Byrne, Julie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
M 25 Alvear, Mar 1 1 2 2 2 4 1 3 1-1 1

16 Dalton, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
17 Stunz, Kaley 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hofgard, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Long, Brooke 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0-1 1
29 Lawrence, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Laing, Ashley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 4 19 32 14 15 6 12 5-9 12

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Mathieson, Taylor 16:12 7 4
31 Laing, Ashley 43:48 7 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GU UCD
1st 28:39 LYNCH, Natalia Unassisted 1 0
1st 24:35 BRUNO, Michaela Unassisted 2 0
1st 22:10 Graham, Kate (5) Unassisted 2 1
1st 21:51 HUDSON, Katie Unassisted 3 1
1st 20:59 PAGANO, Mary Unassisted 4 1
1st 18:28 Larson, Sorana (10) Unassisted 4 2
1st 16:46 MCGEE, Cameron Unassisted 5 2
1st 14:17 ALBERT, Annabelle Unassisted 6 2
1st 13:48 BRUNO, Michaela Unassisted 7 2
1st 13:22 WALSH, Celia EHLE, Emily 8 2
1st 11:17 Graham, Kate (6) (UP) Long, Brooke 8 3
1st 10:43 ROSS, Izzy DIAMOND, Ali 9 3
1st 09:41 Myers, Maddie (14) Unassisted 9 4
1st 07:24 Graham, Kate (7) Seifert, Kendall 9 5
1st 05:31 Agnew, Alex (4) Unassisted 9 6
1st 03:24 LYNCH, Natalia Unassisted 10 6
1st 02:13 Agnew, Alex (5) Larson, Sorana 10 7
1st 00:01 Stunz, Kaley (3) Alvear, Mar 10 8
2nd 29:11 PAGANO, Mary Unassisted 11 8
2nd 25:11 Agnew, Alex (6) Unassisted 11 9
2nd 24:13 LYNCH, Natalia Unassisted 12 9
2nd 13:17 Larson, Sorana (11) Unassisted 12 10
2nd 12:17 Larson, Sorana (12) Unassisted 12 11
2nd 11:09 Agnew, Alex (7) Unassisted 12 12
2nd 10:12 PAGANO, Mary Unassisted 13 12
2nd 09:03 Myers, Maddie (15) Unassisted 13 13
2nd 08:06 Wilson, Natalie (2) Unassisted 13 14
2nd 07:25 LIOTTA, Liza Unassisted 14 14
2nd 03:57 Alvear, Mar (7) Unassisted 14 15

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 11:46 GU EHLE, Emily YELLOW CARD
2nd 29:03 GU LYNCH, Natalia GREEN CARD
2nd 15:56 GU PERAGINE, Noelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:03 GU PERAGINE, Noelle YELLOW CARD


